# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BioControl Medical Ltd.	09/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMS Research Corporation
Street Address:	10700 Bren Road West
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12138031

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)930-5789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-930-6135

Email: linda.newton@AMMD.com

Correspondent Name: Jose W. Jimenez
Address Line 1: 10700 Bren Road West

Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMS-3100A-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jose W. Jimenez

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Biocontrol to AMSRC#page1.tif

Н \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021088 FRAME: 0712

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

## BIOCONTROL MEDICAL LTD., Yehud, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

AMS RESEARCH CORPORATION. 10700 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, U.S.A.

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

> U.S. Patent Application No. 10/999,824 Filed November 30, 2004

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this 25day of See Fember, 2007

Assignor

BIOCONTROL MEDICAL LTD.

Accepted

Assignee

AMS RESEARCH CORPORATION

by: Ghul Golen

Chief Intellectual Property Officer AMS Research Corporation

PATENT

REEL: 021088 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 06/12/2008